
 

 

No. S-224444 
Vancouver Registry 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, 

R.S.C., 1985 c. C-36, AS AMENDED 

AND 

IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE AND ARRANGEMENT OF CANADIAN 

DEHUA INTERNATIONAL MINES GROUP INC. 

PETITIONER 

Service List  

(Last Updated: January 21, 2025) 

 

DLA Piper (Canada) LLP 
Suite 2800, Park Place 
666 Burrard St. V6C 2Z7 
Vancouver, BC 

Attention:  Colin D. Brousson 
  Jeffrey D. Bradshaw 

Email:  colin.brousson@dlapiper.com 
 jeffrey.bradshaw@dlapiper.com 
 dannis.yang@dlapiper.com  

Telephone:  604.643.6400 
  604.643.2941 

Counsel for the Petitioner 

FTI Consulting Canada Inc. 
Suite 1450, P.O. Box 10089 
701 West Georgia St. 
Vancouver, BC V7Y 1B6  

Attention:  Craig Munro 
  Hailey Liu 

Email: Craig.Munro@fticonsulting.com  
 Hailey.Liu@fticonsulting.com  

Telephone:  604.757.6108 
  403.454.6040 

Monitor 
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Bennett Jones LLP 
666 Burrard Street, Suite 2500 
Vancouver, BC V6C 2X8 

Attention:  David E. Gruber 
  Mia Laity 

Email: gruberd@bennettjones.com 
 laitym@bennettjones.com  
 morenoe@bennettjones.com  

Telephone: 604.891.5150 

Counsel for the Monitor 

Dentons 
250 Howe St. 20th Floor 
Vancouver, BC V6C 3R8 

Attention:  Jordan Schultz 
  Eamonn Watson 

Email: jordan.schultz@dentons.com 
 eamonn.watson@dentons.com                           
            avic.arenas@dentons.com 
 chelsea.denton@dentons.com  
 
Telephone:  604.691.6452 
  604.629.4997 

Counsel for China Shougang International 
Trade & Engineer Corporation 

Harper Grey LLP 
650 W Georgia St #3200 
Vancouver, BC V6B 4P7 

Attention:  Erin Hatch 
  Roselle Wu 

Email:  ehatch@harpergrey.com  
 rwu@harpergrey.com  

Telephone: 604.895.2818 

Counsel for Canada Zhonghe Investment Ltd. 

Fasken  
1500 – 1055 W Georgia St. 
Vancouver, BC V6E 4N7 

Attention:  Kibben Jackson 
  Mihai Tomos 

Email:  kjackson@fasken.com 
 mtomos@fasken.com  

Telephone:  604.631.4786 
  403.261.7386 

Counsel for Canadian Kailuan Dehua Mines 
Co., Ltd.  

Lawson Lundell LLP 
Suite 1600 Cathedral Place 
925 W Georgia St. 
Vancouver, BC V6C 3L2 

Attention:  William L. Roberts 

Email:  wroberts@lawsonlundell.com   

Telephone: 604.631.9163 
 
Counsel for Accurate Court Bailiff Services 
Ltd. 

Weiheng Law  
16th Floor, Tower A, China Technology 
Trading Building 
No. 66 North Fourth Ring West Road, 
Haidian District, Beijing 

Attention:  Wei Heng 

Email: weiheng@weihenglaw.com  

Telephone:  +86-10-62684688 

Counsel for Feicheng Mining Co., Ltd 
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BLG 
1200 Waterfront Centre, 200 Burrard St., 
P.O. Box 48600, Vancouver, BC, Canada 
V7X 1T2 

Attention:  Ryan Laity 
  Jennifer Pepper 

Email: RLaity@blg.com  
 JPepper@blg.com   

Telephone: 604.632.3544   

Counsel for Huiyong Holdings (BC) Ltd. 

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP 
550 Burrard Street, Suite 2900 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 0A3 

Attention: Fergus McDonnell 
  Johanna Fipke 

Email:  fmcdonnell@fasken.com 
 jfipke@fasken.com 
 
Telephone: 604.631.3220 

Counsel for Staray Capital Limited 

McMillan LLP 
Royal Centre, 1055 W. Georgia Street, Suite 
1500 
PO Box 11117 
Vancouver, BC, Canada V6E 4N7 

Attention:  Daniel Shouldice 

Email: Daniel.Shouldice@mcmillan.ca 

Telephone: 604.691.6858   

Counsel for HD Mining International Ltd. 

Fraser Litigation Group 
570 Granville Street, #1100 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3P1 
 
Attention:  R. Barry Fraser 
  Helen Liu 
 
Email: bfraser@fraserlitigation.com 
 hliu@fraserlitigation.com  
 
Telephone: 604.343.3101 
 

THC Lawyers 
Suite 2130, P.O. Box 321 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1K7 
 
Attention: Ran He 
 
Email: rhe@thclawyers.ca 
 
Telephone: 647.792.7798 
 
Counsel for Feicheng Mining Group Co., Ltd. 
 

Department of Justice Canada 
British Columbia Regional Office 
900 – 840 Howe Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6Z 2S9 
 
Attention:  Aminollah Sabzevari 
        Julio Paoletti 
 
Email: Aminollah.Sabzevari@justice.gc.ca 
 Julio.Paoletti@justice.gc.ca 
 Khanh.Gonzalez@justice.gc.ca 
 
Telephone: 587.930.5282 
 
Counsel for His Majesty the King in Right of 
Canada 
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McEwan Cooper Kirkpatrick LLP 
900 – 980 Howe Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6Z 0C8 
 
Attention: Bob Cooper, K.C. 
 
Email: rcooper@mcewanpartners.com 
 
Telephone: 604.283.7677 
 
Counsel for Aref Amanat 
 

Nathanson, Schachter & Thompson LLP 
750 – 900 Howe Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6Z 2M4 
 
Attention: Stephen Schachter, K.C. 
  Julia Lockhart 
 
Email: SSchachter@nst.ca 
 jlockhart@nst.ca 
 
Telephone: 778.945.1470 
  604.662.8840 
 
Counsel for West Moberly First Nation 
 

Dennis Dawson James Aitken LLP 
770 – 666 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 2X8 
 
Attention: Scott Dawson 
 
Email: sdawson@djacounsel.com 
 
Telephone: 604.659.9487 
 
Counsel for Karen Fellowes, K.C. 
 

Canada Revenue Agency 
C/O N.Sindu (462-11) 
9755 King George Blvd. 
Surrey, BC, V3T 5E6 
 

Bullmoose Mining Ltd 
3577 West 34Th Ave 
Vancouver BC, V6N 2K7 
 

Canadian Dehua Lvliang International Mines 
Corp. 
310-1155 Pender St. West 
Vancouver, BC V6E 2P4 
 

CIBC – CEBA 
400 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, BC V6C 3M5 
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chelsea.denton@dentons.com; ehatch@harpergrey.com; rwu@harpergrey.com; 
kjackson@fasken.com; mtomos@fasken.com; wroberts@lawsonlundell.com; 
RLaity@blg.com; JPepper@blg.com;  weiheng@weihenglaw.com; 
Daniel.Shouldice@mcmillan.ca; fmcdonnell@fasken.com; jfipke@fasken.com; 
bfraser@fraserlitigation.com; hliu@fraserlitigation.com; rhe@thclawyers.ca; 
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lansari@mcewanpartners.com; SSchachter@nst.ca; jlockhart@nst.ca; rrabey@nst.ca; 
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